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Office of the Superintendent 
Caddo Parish School Board 
501 Court House 
Shreveport, Louisiana 71101 

Dear Sir: 

Jult 5, 1967 

I have your letter of recent date, requesting information on Mrs. Frances 
Mccloud Cameron and Lee Samuel Cameron. 

At present, we have not been able to locate folders for the above appli­
cants. However, if they would contact us directly, we may be able to ~et 
further information. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDYspp _ 

J. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



CADDO PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 
SHREVEPORT, LOtnSIANA 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

.. Inquiry Regarding Application for Position 

T Placement Service o, __ _::...=.:....:..:=-----=---=-------------- n~te July 3 1 1967 

Address Prairie View College 

Prairie View, Texas 

____ Mr=.::___s..:·---=Fr_a;;_n::.c;;..e.::..::.s.....;;;M;.;:c..:C_l_o_u_dc.....;C~a-m_er_o_n_._-__________ has applied here for a position as teacher of 

Elementary Language (Please send confidential file on this applicant) 

Many such calls come to you You appreciate the importance of selecting for our schools only those teachers 
whose character, professional pre~aration, exD_!!rience and personality insure success Will you please give be­
low your full and frank statement of the applicant's characteristics and abil'ities. Your reply will be kept as a 
part of our permanent files. 

Thank you for your courtesy and promptness. Yours very ·i:ruly, 
C. L. PERRY, Superintendent. 

CHECK THUS X 

SUPERIOR 
ABOVE 

AVERAGE 
BELOW 

POOR 
AVERAGE AVERAGE 

1. Characte;-

2. Scholarship 

3. Instructional Skill 

4. Success in Discipline 

5. Sympathetic relation to pupils and parents 

6. Initiative 

7. Efforts toward professional growth 

8. Appropriateness in taste and dress 

9. Disposition and ability to co-operate 

10. Willingness to accept responsibility 

11. Standing in the community 

12. Health 

13. Your general estimate 

14. With your present knowledge would you employ this applicant in a school for which you are responsible? 

15. What opportunity have you had to form your judgment of this applicant as shown above? 

16. Do you know of any physical handicaps? It so, please describe _____________________ _ 

Additional Remarks_·--------------------------------------

Da=------------- Signature_ _______________ _ 

Official Positio-.~----------------

Addres,"----------------



CADDO PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 
SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

Inquiry Regarding Application for Position 

To, __ __:P:...l=-a=c-=e.::m:..:e..=n:..:t:......:S:..:e:..:r:..:v.:..=i.::.c-=e:..._ _________ _ Date July 3 , 1967 

Addrells Prairie View A & M College 

Prairie View, Texas 

___ _::L:.:e:.:e:......:S:.:a=m:..:u:..:e:..:1:......:C:::a=m=e::.r=-=o::n _____________ __ has applied here for a position as teacher of 

Social Studies(Please send confi dential f i le on this applicant) 

Many such calls come to you. You appreciate the importance of selecting for our schools only those teachers 
whose character, professional pre~aration, exo!lrience and personality insure success Will you please give be­
low your full and frank statement of the applicant's characteristics and abifities. Your reply will be kept as a 
part of our permanent files. 

Thank you for your courtesy and promptness. Yours very t ruly, 
C. L. PERRY, Superintendent. 

CHECK THUS X 

SUPERIOR 
ABOVE 

AVERAGE 
BELOW 

POOR AVERAGE AVERAGE 

1. Character 

2. Scholarship 

3. Instructional Skill 

4. Success in Discipline 

5. Sympathetic relation to pupils and parents 

6. Initiative 

7. Efforts toward professional growth 

8. Appropriateness in taste and dress 

9. Disposition and ability to co-operate 

10. Willingness to accept responsibility 

11 . Standing in the community 

12. Health 

13. Your general estimate 

14. With your present knowledge would you employ this applicant in a school for which you are responsible? 

15. What opportunity have you had to form your judgment of this applicant as shown above? 

16. Do you know of any physical handicaps? It so, please describe _________ _ ___________ _ 

Additional Remarks : ___ ____ _ _______ _ ___ _______________ ___ _ 

Date, ____________ _ 
Signatur~----- ----------

Official Positio,L.. ____ ___________ _ 

Add res~----- ----------
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FRED MOOHE SCHOOL 
Charles Bo Redd, Principal 

li?-anton, Texas 
July?, 1967 

rr.r . C. D D Yt.rncy, St.ate Directo:r." 
Prairie View Interscholastic Leaz ue 
"Prairie Viaw ;\ . . 'z M~ College 
Prair·ie View, 'l'exas 

Dear rfr . Y ... ncy: 

This is to cer-cify th;:! t the Fred ~foare Hi 6h School has been 
clos~~ .~ will have only Junior Hi3h for the year 1967-680 

;~e will not. take part in football. 

~e do pla n to particip~te in some phdses of the Interscholas­
tic Le;:6u.e. 

;it our September planning meeting for the year a ctivities I 
will inform the Executive Co~nittee of t he activities that 
we will participate ina 

I rerna"in, 

Cl3R: a.j 

~;:;;:;;;,' ~ 
C!iurles i3. HGdd 
District ChailT:w.n 

cc: t.lI::> .. E, T. Hardeman: Terrell High, Denison, 'l'exus 
t-1::.-- • .i . D. nexander-, Carver !iigh, Ennis~ Texas 
N? ~ i>lo i. Hicks, Turner Iiigh, ~iclxc1hachie, Texas 
.11ir . Oran Spear s , Athletic Direct,or, Denton Publie 
Schools~ Dent~n~ Texas 

P .. Sa There will. be a district meetj_ng, September 14, 1967 
at Bishop College, Dallas, Texas at 4:UU P. M., 

Business will ~e to plan the years activities and check 
elegibility,, 

... 

Char3.es


CHARLES D . HART 
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Y 

3811 OLD C O LLEGE ROAD 

Mr . C. D. Yancy 
900 West 18th St . 
Bryan , Texas 

Dear Yancy: 

BRYAN, TEXAS 
OFF ICE PHONE: VI 6•779 1 

R E SICENCE PHONE: V I B-!1931 

13 July 1967 

,, . \ ' 

Enclosed are executed copies for the renewal of the 
Tax Sheltered Annuity for t he f i scal year 1967- 68 . Will 
you please inser t the naJJ1e of your department and sign all 
three copi es in the space indicated and return to me . After 
I have secured the signature of your fiscal officer I will 
r eturn your copy to you . 

CDH:e j 
Encs . 

Sincerely, 



Mr. C o. Yancy 
Director of Placement 
201 Spence Hal 1 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
NAVAL WEAPONS CENTER 

CORONA LABORATORIES 

CORONA, CALIFORNIA 91720 

Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

IN RE~LV qE:FER T O . 

09:AEG:dy 
12332 
A933 
14 July 1967 

I am enclosing a copy of our letter of 21 March to which we cannot 
locate your reply. 

Would you be kind enough to again advise us what grade point average 
Mr. Marvin D. Mitchell attained upon gradaation and what his class 
standing was. 

A return envelope is enclosed for your convenience. 

Enclosure 

z:r_~ t f;;i,J qf 
ANNA E. GOULD 
Special Representative 
Professional Council for Federal 
Scientists and Engineers 



Office of 
THE DIRECTOR 

PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 14, 1967 

Dr. A. I. Thomas, President 
Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Dr . Thomas: 

Transmitted herewith is the ANNUAL REPORT of the 
Prairie View Interscholastic League and Placement Office for 
the fiscal period beginning August 1, 1966 and ending August 
15, 1967. 

Sincerely yours, 

,•, ,I , /. y 
/ /j l! tz l,/:'.,.... t/tt. ,.C4, 
L•u-----,..- ~- •· J .I 

/ // 
Colquit D. Yancy 
Director 

CD Y:s 

Enclosure 



.., 

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 

Mr. C. D. Yancey 
Director of Placement 
Prairie View A & M 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancey: 

,,,. 

f' ( ' 

July 14, 1967 

TE:XAS CIVISION 

FREEPORT TEXAS 

ll 

.--

We want you to be our guest for a get-acquainted (or reacquainted) 
fishing trip to Freeport either Friday or Saturday, August 4-5, 
or Friday and Saturday, August 25-26. These dates have been 
reserved and we hope you can make a convenient choice. 

We hope to enhance your educational endeavors by relaxing with 
rod-in-hand. With the fellowship and 11possible 11 fish, you will 
gain momentum for tackling your fall program with greater vigor. 

Please 11drop a line 11 
('

1yes 11 with date choice) and we' 11 "reserve 11 

some fishing for you. I'll send more details when I hear from 
you. 

We would look for you to arrive at your convenience on Friday, 
have an informal plant visit and dinner, and then fish Saturday 
with departure any time after 2:00 p.m. Travel cost will, of 
course, be on Dow. 

Cordially, 

{lu- ~-?UA:')t,,_, 
Robert Cunningham_,! ...... 
Salaried Employment 

RC/am 



/ 
/ 

F\Jst Office Box 2746 
Prairie View A and M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

July 18, 1967 

Golden Press, Inc. 
239 Great Neck Road 
Great Neck, New York 11021 

Sirs: 

I received a bill stating that I owe a balance of sixteen dollars 
and ninety cents ($16.90) for Disney Lib #67. We have no record 
of placing an order with your company for this item. Neither do 
I have any reason to use such an item in our line of work. 

Will you please give me the details of this order ; when was it 
placed and signed by whom? 

I shall be pleased to work with you in clearing this matter , for 
in College Placement nor Interscholastic League would we have an 
occasion to use the item Disney Lib #67. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 

CDY:s 



ITEM ....., PREVIOUS V JTEM "'t" PAYMENI~ y 
r---------......:....:..._________ 8ALANCE ENCLOSE□ ANO CREOITS BALANCE AMT.NOW OUE 

~ [, 01sNEY LIB 1161 J l,._0_16_j9_oj [_ j l,_o_o_~o_oj l,.0 __ 1~_i9_0J ,.0_1_1:9_0 

CD YANCEY 
PRAIRIE VIEW A 
HEMPSTEAD l X 

& M 
77445 

/ ) ; " 
PA y THIS AMOUNT I 
TO PAV YOU~ ACCOUNT IN FULL 

~PLEAS~E PAY T~HIS AMO~UNT------' 
-T_O_KE_E_P_ Y_O~U'-'R=AC~C'-'O~U~N~T~l~N~G~00=0'-'5'-'T"-A~N~D~IN~G~_,; 

PRESS ~i·GOLDEN 

869243 Al 7 ,p 239 GREAT NECK RD 

THIS IS 
YOUR ACCOUNT NUM!!ER - GREAT NECK, N y 11021 

C~--------r,, t I _ PLEASE MAIL CHECK OR MONEY ORDER TO w 

--------------------------------------------------" 
TO INSUQE QUICK AND ACCURATE HANDLING OF YOUR ACCOUNT PLEASE RElUAN THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER lii!ECEIPT. 
YOU MAY DEDUCl FROM THIS STAT£MENT ANY RECENT PAYMENTS WHICH A.IE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS STATEMENT. IT 15 NOT NECESSARY TO WAITE TO US. 



GOLDEN PRESS, INC. - ODYSSEY PRESS, INC. 

PUBLISHERS 

239 GREAT NECK ROAD. GREAT NECK. NEW YORK 11021 

Dear Customer: 

The enclosed card is a statement of your account. 

No doubt your payment has crossed this notice in the mails, 

in which case please disregard it. 

However, just in case you may have forgotten, will 

you please remit this small amount in order to fulfill 

your obligation and keep your credit in good standing. 

Please make out your check or money order and mail 

it today. 

A reply envelope is enclosed for your convenience. 

TG/ad 

Thank 

Toby Gorelick, 
Customer Service 



July 18, 1967 

!•'.r. C. D.. Yancy 
Placement Director 
Prairie View A&M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

·, ;-, I I JT r , .. : -.,J • ' 

., 

J I 
• I 

We are oleased to inform you that the r e cruiting year ending :i.n 
June of this year has been most successful fo r the IBM Company. 
This result has largely been due to the support \·,e have hac. from 
you and other placement officers throughout the country. 

In order to further develop our recruiting effectiveness i n the 
future, we have decided to further revise our p rocedures -to 
include your school in our regular recruiting progrmn. As you 
may know, we have four Corporate necrui ting O:Efices located i n 
l>.tlanta, New York, Chicago and Los Angeles, and also ove:-c t~.-m 
hundred branch of:fices throughout t he country . W<:! feel a'c this 
time that due to their. proximity to your school and o t hnr schools, 
a more effective job of recruiting can be done . 'i~his arrangement 
will allo"' us to realize a long-stancling desire to treat nll 
schools in a comparable w.anner. 

'l'his new change was ctn.nouncec.1 on :!?riday, Ji.1ly 14, 19d7 an.3. is now 
in effect. You may expect to hear 2rom our offices in the very 
near future in order that we may mutually deve lop ? L:ms for rela­
tions and recruiting activity on your car.ipus during the coming 
year. 

Again, we thank you very much for your help in the past an1 look 
forward to continuing the i.i-nprovement of our relations \'Ti t!1 
Prairie View A&M College. 

Sincerely yours, 

J. Warren, Director 
Employment & Placement 

JW:ncd 

bee: Mr. H. D. Ridge 
Mr. w. C. Bein 



. J 

Mr. Robert Cunningham 
Salaried Employment 
The Dow Chemical Company 
Texas Division 
Freeport, Texas 

Dear Mr. Cunningham: 

'! 

July 18 1 1967 
. , ' 

.,, 

I have your letter of July 14 1 1967 relative to a get­
acquainted or reacquainted fishing trip to Freeport. 

"Yes" August 25-26 1 1967 would be fine for me. I don't 
know of anything that would be more relaxing and enjoyable. 

CDY1s 

Pl ease "reserve" some fishing for me. 

Respect fully yours, 

. . ... 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

- , 



Mrs. Mildred Caldwell 
724 Rollins Street 
Bryan, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Caldwell1 

July 19, 1967 

• I 

Li i,. 
I 

I regret that I gave you the impression that I could just give you a 
job for the asking. At the time I saw you, I was getting ready to 
go to New York City which was the first of July. I have been there 
or was there from the 2nd until the 16th. From this, I am sure you 
can understand that my Placement Activities have been limited. 

In the second place, I need to set up a folder on you in order that 
we may intelligently recommend you. 

You will please find enclosed an application blank for teacher place­
ment. ~ease fill the application blank along with two pictures and 
a copy of your transcript. You will find enclosed also two Confi­
dential Rating Forms; · one to be filled out by you r Supervisor of 
Student Teaching or a former employee. The other is to be filled 
out by an instructor or someone who is acquainted with you as a 
professional person. The two Confidential Rating Forms are to be 
sent by the person executing them directly to the Placement Office. 
Upon receipt of these credentials, we will have a complete folder on 
you and . then we can begin sending your name based on the information 
at hand to Superintendents. 

Whereas we can promise nothing, may I assure you that as the oppor­
tunities present themselves, I shall be pleased to submit your name. 

.. 

CDY1s 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

Enclosures: Application Blank (1) 
Confidential Rating Forms (2) 



,• 

July 19, 1967 

Mrs. Anna E. Gould 
Special Representative 
Professional Council for Federal 

Scientists and Engineers 
Department of Navy 
Corona, California 91720 

Dear Mrs. Gould: 

Ii}/. ' 

.. ,_ 
I • 

I have your second request for grade point average for Marvin 

/) 

/ . 

D. Mitchell, an Electrical Engineering student who graduated in 
May, 1967. 

/ ✓,/ 

I regret very much to inform you that we do not give out this type 
of information on graduates without their permission. 

May I suggest that you write Mr. C. L. Wilson, Dean of the School 
of Engineering and perhaps you can secure the type of information 
you are seeking. 

CDY:s 
,. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

ti( 

I -1 

I / 



\ 

J uly 21 , 1967 

Mr. Norman A. Burgess, Senior Consultant 
Teacher Personnel 
Board of Education 
13 Fitzhugh Street South 
Rochester, New York 14614 

Dea:- Mr. Burgess 1 

, 
, • I ' 

.I 

I have your letter of recent date, requesting information on Mr. Johnny I. 
Younger, who has applied for a teaching position in your school district. 

At present, we have not been able to locate a folder for this applicant. 
However, if Mr. Younger, would contact us directly, we may be able to get 
further information. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY1pp 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



- . . 
ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - MURRELL M. MILLER, Superinlendonl 

Board of Education DIST~ll:T ADMINISTRATION CF'F'lf:ES 

Daniel K. Morrison, President 
Paul A. Warren, Vice President 
J. Byron Darius, M. D., Clerk 
Lynn W. Fletcher, Member 
Richard A. Franks, Member 
Venn W. Furgeson, Member 
Gretchen A. w:iitney, Member 

17923 SOUTH PIONEER BOULEVARD 

P. 0. BOX 67 

ARTESIA, CALIFORNIA 
90701 

Telephone 860-3311 

CHAS. W. L. HUTCHISON 

Ass i slant Superintendent 

PERSONNEL SERVICES 

July 24, 1967 

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL PAPERS 

Teacher Placement Office 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie Vj_ ew, Texas 

RE: GREENE, Bettie L. 
Name of Applicant 

Teacher - Primal"'J EMR 
Position Desired 

Gentlemen: 

The person named above has made application for a 
certificated position in the ABC Unified School District. 
Our screening procedures include the checking of previous 
reference reports in regard to personal characteristics, 
educational training and professional competency. 

The applicant has indicated that he/she has 
confidential papers on file with your office. May we please 
have a set of these reference papers or letters of recom­
mendation for our review? 

Please accept our appreciation for your service in 
making this · applicant's papers available, 

LA/jms . 

Sincerely, 

ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

-~ (_ 

LEE ALARID 
Administrative Assistant 
Personnel Services 

P-1 



• - ) 

cl?a crnarcfue ========== 
c!JndeJ,endenl ef'choof Q)islricl 

T. P . WHITE. Eo .. C. 
SUFERINTltJIIOENY 

La Marque, Texas 
77~6B 

July 24, 1967 

TO THE PLACEMENT OFFICE ADDRESSED : 

Please mail us the confidential folder of the following named teacher (s). 

Miss Joyce Marie Cole, physical education 
being considered for elementary le-..,e-1 

Very truly yours, 

Member of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 



July 25, 19S7 

Mra. Dorothy Het-oort1 FersmmeJ. 
le i!a;rque ~depen:ient School District 
Ia ?•bl"que, 1'exas 77568 

Dear 1-1-a. Harbert: 

(/.7 

I haw your lotter of recent date, requesting informatim of 
Miss Jeyce 1-Inrie Cole. 

In checking our files, we have not boen able to locate a folder 
far this appl.icnnt. HOW"evar, if Mlaa Cole would aanta.ct us 
directly 1 ,,re JnBY bo ablo to get further inf m-mation. 

I£ we C4n assist you further, p)aase let usknow. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Toney 
Director 



"' B?~RO Of EDUCAnON 
MAURICE BORN 

Prnldcnt 

""™INISTRA noN 

CLYDEM GOTT 
Sucx-,lntcndcnl 

ALFRED Z. /v\c:ELROY 
Vice Pruldcnt 

EDWIN H. BAL0WlN 
CTCIL E. GUNTER 

P. 0 . BOX 1 3 8 B 

PORT ARTHUR, TEXAS 

ALEXANDER KOERTH 
Anl1t.nt Sus:icrtntcftdent 

N. B. H,._SKELL 
GEORGE HUBER, Jll 
MRS. R. L. MURRAY 

tit: . a...:.t., , ... . " "e\.. "' ' 

Teacher Placement Service 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

July 25, 1967 
/ 1· I • 

This is to inform you that the following persons who are liste,1 wi t h 
the placement office at your institution have been employed by th1 s 
District: 

Archie A. Webber 
Helen Marie Tate 

We appreciate your help in filling our vacancies. 

Alexander Koerth 
Assistant Superintenoent 

A . E. PAml!SON 
Sutlnas lv\.aN191:f 



.,, 

• • l 

' I 

AllHANSAS - J,OUIISIANA . N.1-~W MBXICO OICJ.AHOMA . 'l't;XAR 

•,. 

Mr. C . D. Yancy 
Placement Director 

'. \ 

. \ 

July· 25, 1967 

Q 

Prairie View A. and M. College, 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

r' 

In accordance with my agreement during the CPS 
Summer Institute, I am requesting that you be sent 
a copy of the Southwest Placem_e nt Association I s 
~DP Report entitled 11Automat ion in the Placement 
•Office". 

I wish to take t h is oppo r t unity to say that I 
enjoyed your companionship immeasurably during t he 
institute and will always remembe r the wonde rful 
experiences we shared. I hope that we can keep in 

·• touch with each other and continue to exchange 
information as 11 soul 11 brothers and sisters i n the 
worlq of placement, 

JFM/p 

P.S. 

... 

vc;r yours, 

James F, McKay, Jr, 
Secretary-Treasurer 

There will be a small fee for the report, how­
ever, I am sure that the information contained 
therein will be highly beneficial. 



C. L. BURNS 

DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
0. L. PLUCKER. SUPERINTENDENT 

625 MINNESOTA AVENUE 

LIBRARY BUILDING 

KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66101 

July 25, 1967 

Director 
Placement Bureau 

\ 

Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

I would appreciate receiving credentials for 

Miss Anita WaDeane Patterson which I understand 

are on file in your office . 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

CLB:kh 

Sine erely yours , 

Carter L. Burns 
Director of Personnel • 

.' 



HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

RICHARtl H. JONES 

A■alllTANT SUl".AINTBNDKNT 
IN CMARCE OP' PBASONNICL 

ERNEST M. WALLS 
CIAltCTOJI o,r P•llll■ONN■L 

ELEM■NTARY SCHOOL& 

GLENN FLETCHER, AcY1Nc SuPlilRIN'rEN0KN'r 

1300 CAPITOL AVENUE 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 
July 25, 1967 

College Placement Bureau 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Will you please send the Placement Center Folder on 

Mrs. Manda Pearl Baker Shankle to the -------------------------
Personnel Office of the Houston Public Schools. 

yours, 

•Richard H. Jones ~ 
Assistant Superintendent 
in Charge of Personnel 

tlAVltl S. MCLURE 
DIRECTOR OF PERC CNNi:L 

CARL E. MCNEESE 

AND RECORD■ 

{I•, 
I 



Otfic~ of 
THF. D1REc-ro• 

PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 26, 1967 

l-r. Robert J. Ward 1 Director of Personnel 
The School District of Kansas City, Missouri 
l:bard of Education Blilding 
12ll M~Gee Street 
J<ansas City, Missouri 

Dear Mr. Ward: 

Enclosed you will find a Confidenial Rating of Mi ss Darnita 
Casandra Page as requested to be sent t o your office. 

If we can assist you further , please let us knoY. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. De Yancy 
Director 



'tea cher Pla c ement Service 
Prairie View Ae:I\1 CoJ.leg e 
Prairie Viev, Texas 

Dear Sir, 

; .. I 
I 

27 10 Jouth l 2nd Stre at 
Da l l as , Texas. 
July 26 , 1 967 

Plea se s end me an apulication for tea cher p l a cement . 
I h ave not as yet b een eml_)l oyec1 for Se ptember . I ' am a 
J c1.nua ry, 1967 gr aduat e . 'fha nks so v ery much . 

~~ 
Georgi a Marie Howard 



July 26, 1~7 

!-1•. loo AlBrid, Admjnistrativo Anaistm'lt 
Personnel Sol"Vice 

All'.: 'l.ln:i..f'iod Schoal rdotrict 
17923 Saui;h Pionoor Eoulevnrd 
Ibst Cttfice lxl>: 67 
.Artoaia, Californin. S'O?Ol 

Dear J.t-. Alarid: 

q,7 

,,. ~t 
?· 

I have your lottci· or rocoot do.to, rcqueotine :m.f'rcr-i..atiru oz 
i-?i.ss Det·i:;:1.e Lo Groom. 

Jn o'baoJc:ing 0t1.r i':Uoc, we haw nol; been able to loo£1t,o n .faldel" 
fazo this applicnnt. r ~-1e'\:""0:,.-1 if' Mies ~cen tfot1.lc1 con·l;.."let us 
d.:lroctly we may be able to Got i'Urtt:;;n- in.for"".:.aticm.. 

If oo oen rumis'i:. you i'urth01•, pleane 1ot us 1:no\-T. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

Very truly yours, 

c. n. Yancy 
Diroctor 



-
' 

PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PllAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 27, 1967 

Mr. Kenneth E. Oberholtzer, Superintendent 
Denver Public Schools 
.Administration Building 
414 Fourteenth Street 
Denver 2, Colorado 

Dear Mr. Oberholtzer: 

,,, 

Enclosed you vill find Confidential Ratings of Mr. &!gar Norris 
Sharp as requested to be sent to your office. 

If Ve can assist you further, please let us knov. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

CDY/r 
1 

b 
Enclosure t!I (3) 



Offiat,J 
T1n Dm11cm■ 

--- - ----··- ·-------

PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

Mr • .Alennder Koerth, Asl!listant Superintendent 
Port Arthur Independent School District 
Fosr Office 1nx 1.388 
Ibrt Arthur, Texae 

Dear Mr• Koerth: 

t, 

Enclos9d you will. find a Confidential Rating of J.t-. Archie A. 
Webber as requested to be sent to yrmr o.f'f'ice. 

If -we can al!lsist you further , please let us know. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

c. n. Yancy 
Director 

J 



Ofliaof 
TnThucroa 

PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 'Z7, 1967 , l . 
( 

?it-. Alexander Koerth, Assistant Superintendent 
Port Arthur Independent School District 
Ibst ot'fice ~ 1388 
Fm-t Arthur, Texas 

Dear Mr. Koerth: 

, ( 

Enclosed you will find Confidential Ratings of Miss Helen Marie 
Tate llfl requested to be sent to your office. • 

If we cen assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

Enclosures ( 2) 

Vf!!r'Y truly yours, 

c. D. Ysncy 
Director 



PLACEMENf SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 'Z7, l~? 

l 
• I 

Mr. Carter L. Burns, Director of ft!rsamel 
Public Schoole 
625 Mimleeota Avenue 
Library arl.lding 
Kansas City, Kansas 66101 

Dear Mr. Blrnss 

Enclosed you will find Confidential Ratings of Mr. Edgar Norris 
Sharp as requested to be sent to your office. 

If we can aseist you further, please let us lmow. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

Enclosures (3) 

Very truly yours, 

c. n. Yancy 
Director 

.... , .. 



. . . 

Mr. Cnt>tm- L. Burns, Dircc·i:im- of • Poro01mol 
Pt~blic Schools 
625 :1s;n.>1~o·l;c. AvenHo 
Li lirnry lliilding 
Kansas City, &msas 66101 

fum· ix. Burns: 

(/ 'I 

... 
I 

:;;, 

/ I. 
. t' / : 

I hav0 yo.:c.Y· letter of rcv:ont date, rcqu..cstin~ ini'ormz:i.tion of 
Hiss A.Yli ta lfa .. lxlane Th.t'i:.arson. 

In c!10ckine our files, we have not boon able to :1.ocatc ~ i'olclor 
£or this applicant. Howevor, ii' Niss Fhtter.son would conr.act 
us directly, wa may be able to c-ct further iri..f'ormctioo. 

If' we cnn a.os:!st you .furthe:c, please lo·li us 1crla·r. 

Vary truly yourn, 

C. D. Yancy 
1).ix·<::;otccr 



PLACEMENT SERVICE 
P.RAIRIE V1EW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRA.IRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 71, 1~7 T , 

Mr. Cgrter L. :an-ns, D1.rectl0r of Personnel 
Public Schools 
625 Minnesota Avenue 
Library Euild:l.ng 
Kansas City, Kansas 66101 

Dloiar Mr. &lrns 1 

\ ' 

I have YCJTZr letter oi' recent date, requesting information of 
Ml.as Anita WaDeane Patterson. 

In checking our tiles, ve have not been able to locate a folder 
for this applicant. However, if Miss Patterson would contact 
us directly, we may be able to get further information. 

If we can assist you further, please let us knc:M. 

c:DY/r 
1 

b 

Vtiry truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Illnotor 

....... 



Ofiaol 
TmThucrca 

PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 'Z'l, 1~7 

Mr. Harace Ray Jackscm 
2108 Virgillia Road 
I.os Angeles, California 90016 

Dear Mr. Jackson: 

f , 
4. - -· 

C 

.. 

~ 

I have your letter of recent date, requesting that we place your folder 
1n our active files. 

We have not been able to locate a folder for you. Please inform us of 
your undergraduate and graduate major. I am enclosing necessary forma 
and an applicaticn blank needed to complete a folder for om- office. 

Please fill the application blank and return it along with a copy of 
your transcript am a photo. Have persaia acquainted with you or your 
work to canplete rating forms aDd have them returned directly to our 
office. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



I• 
I 

l·t-. Richard H. Jones, Aasistallt Superintendent 
How:ton Independent School Dist:,. iat 
1300 Capitol Avonue 
Honston, Te:xas 77002 

\ Dam- 1'lr • Jones: 

·1 

I have your letter 0£ rccout cbte, requesting i :-i.'ar-...ation o£ 
r-rs. Nanda. Pearl Faker Sh...•mkJ.e. 

In checking our files, ue haw not boon able to lot~ate n folder 
f'ar this o.pplicont. Hot-raver, if Mrs. Shn,.•1.klo woulc~ contact us 
directly, wo D'1llY be able to get further :lnfe,r:":::tian. 

If ·we cna assist you :f'urther, pJ.ense lot us lmoH. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

c. D. Y@CY 
Directcu-



. - . 

1-r. l1lo::;:ander Koerth., Aasintant Superintendent 
Port Arthur Indepsndont School Dic·l.rict 
Fu:r Office Em: 1388 
lbrt lirthur, Texas 

Dear r.h-. Koorth: 

. I 
I: / 

Enclm::ed YO'} ,dll find a. Co;:,..fident:tal Re.t"'ne or Nr. Archie A. 
Webber as raqucstoo to oo sent to y c1.-i:r o:f'i'.ic0. 

I.f we can assist you further, pl.en.ce lot us 1:nor,1. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

Enclosm-e 

Very truly yours, 

c. D. Yancy 
Directu.e 



July 'Zl, 1~7 

Mr. Jimmie El.air, Sports Biitor 
Ga.lv<?ston :Nm-ts 
Post Office Ible 628 
Ga1veston, T~as 

I 
Dear Mr. Blair1 

:\ 

ln keeping witq my promise, you will plonso find enclosed the clipping 
and a copy of ~pe minutas of the meeting held here, June 30, 1%7. 

'. 

Please send me 4 copy of your article. 

CDY1pp 

.Enclosures 

, 

I 
i 

j 

I 
I 
I 

I 

i 

i . 

!\ 

\ 
\ 

. . . 
' 

' .• . . \ 

i .. 

\ 
,: , ... 
I' 

I\ 

Very truly yours, 

c. n. Yancy 
Director ,. 

' 

' 



Mr. Fred Golke, Coach 
Houston University 
3855 Holman Street 
Houston, Texas 

Dear Mr. Gel ke: 

July 27, 1967 

. , 

.' i' . 

.. • ! 

In keeping with our telephone conversation, we are enclosing a list 
of the schools in Classes AAA, AA and A that will be participating 
this year in the Prairie View Interscholastic League. 

This list is as of June 20, 1967. 

If we can assist you further, please feel free to call on us. 

CDY:s 

Enclosure 

/ 

Very truly yours, 

Colquit D. Yancy 
Director 



THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 

Mr. C. D. Yancey 
Director of Placement 

TEXAS DIVISION 
FREEPORT TEXAS 775~1 

July 28, 1967 

Prairie View A & ~ University 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear .\Ir. Yancey: 

We have encountered a snag on our fishing date of 
August 25-26, 1967, and hope you can make it a week 
earlier, August 18-19, 1967. 

Please let us know as soon as is convenient for you. 

vc 
enc. 

Cordially, 

~~ 
Robert Cunningham, ~anager 
Technical Recruiting 
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Office of 
THE DinCTOa 

PLACEMENT SER VICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW . AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 31, 196? 

Mr. Richard. H. Jones, Assistant Superinterrlent 
in Charge of ~ra onnel 

fuuston Inde~n:lent School District 
1.300 Capitol Avenue 
Houston, Texas ??002 

Dear Mr. Jonesa 

I have your letter of recent date 1 requesting information on Mr. Emory Gem 
Clinton. 

I am enclosing copies of Mr. Clinton's confidential ratings, which we hold 
in his folder. 

If ..re may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosures 

Ver y truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Dire ctor 



Office of 
THI: DIRECTOR 

PLACEMENT SER VICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

July 31, lcjj? 
r. i . 

Mr. E. G. Toland, Director of Teachine Personnel 
I.os Angeles County Schools 
155 West Washington Boulevard 
Room 404 
I.os Angeles, California 90015 

Dear Mr. Toland: 

At the request of }~s. Geneva ~.iartin Prevost, I am enclosing copies of her 
confidential ratings, which we hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further, please let us !mow. 

CDY: pp 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



---- -·-------·-- -- - ·-- - ------ ----- - ------------- --
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